THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT
Docket No. 03-E-0106
In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company
LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT OF CLAIMS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS AS OF MARCH 3, 2011

Pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Order Approving Liquidator’s Report of Claims
and Recommendations entered December 16, 2004, Roger A. Sevigny, Commissioner of
Insurance for the State of New Hampshire, as Liquidator (“Liquidator”) of The Home
Insurance Company (“Home”), hereby submits this report of claims and
recommendations for allowance. The claims are identified and the Liquidator’s
recommendations are set forth on the attached Schedule 1. The Liquidator recommends
that the Court approve the treatment of the claims as set forth on the schedule pursuant to
RSA 402-C:45 and RSA 402-C:38.

1. The Liquidator has issued notices of determination concerning the claims
described on Schedule 1 in the amounts and at the priorities set forth in the schedule. In
each case more than sixty days have passed from the mailing of the notices of
determination without any objection being filed with the Court. The claimants
accordingly may not object further to the determinations with respect to these claims.
See RSA 402-C:41, I; Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures Regarding

Claims Filed With The Home Insurance Company In Liquidation dated January 19, 2005,



§ 8 and Restated and Revised Order Establishing Procedures Regarding Claims Filed
With US International Reinsurance Company dated January 19, 2005, § 8.

2. In accordance with RSA 402-C:45, I, the Liquidator hereby reports on the
claims set forth on Schedule 1 to the Court and recommends that the claims be allowed in
the amounts and at the priority classes set forth on the schedules pursuant to RSA 402-
C:45, II. The Liquidator has reviewed the claims and submits that the amounts
recommended are fair and reasonable and that the priority classes recommended are
proper under RSA 402-C:44,

3. Certain of the claims that are the subject of this report arise under AFIA
Treaties. The determinations of these AFIA claims have been agreed by Century
Indemnity Company.

4. In light of the suggestion in the Referee’s Ruling on Liquidator’s Motion
for Clarification in Disputed Claims Docket No. 2005-HICIL-2 (Nov. 14, 2005), the
Liquidator notes that there may be potential setoffs regarding certain of the claims set
forth on the schedule. In any such event, those setoffs will be applied before distributions
are made.

Respectfully submitted,
ROGER A. SEVIGNY, INSURANCE
COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF NEW

HAMPSHIRE, AS LIQUIDATOR OF THE HOME
INSURANCE COMPANY,

By: Peter A. Ben sdorf
Special Deputy Liquidator

Date: March_/§, 2011



Certificate of Service
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Liquidator’s Report of Claims and

Recommendations as of March 3, 2011 and a proposed form of order were sent, this
<t day of March, 2010, by first class mail, postage prepaid to all persons on the

attached service list.

Eric A. Smith
NH Bar ID # 16952



THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

MERRIMACK, SS. SUPERIOR COURT

In the Matter of the Liquidation of
The Home Insurance Company
Docket No. 03-E-0106

SERVICE LIST

Lisa Snow Wade, Esq.

Orr & Reno

One Eagle Square

P.O. Box 3550

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-3550

Gary S. Lee, Esq.

James J. DeCristofaro, Esq.
Kathleen E. Schaaf, Esq.

Morrison & Foerster

1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10104-0050

Pieter Van Tol, Esq.

Lovells

590 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Peter G. Callaghan, Esq.
Preti, Flaherty, Beliveau, Pachos
& Haley, PLLP
57 North Main Street
P.O. Box 1318
Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1318

George T. Campbell, 111, Esq.

Robert A. Stein, Esq.

Robert A. Stein & Associates, PLLC
One Barberry Lane

P.O. Box 2159

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-2159

David M. Spector, Esq.
Dennis G. LaGory, Esq.
Schiff Hardin LLP
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606



Michael Cohen, Esq.

Cohen & Buckley, LLP
1301 York Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21093

David H. Simmons, Esq.

Mary Ann Etzler, Esq.

Daniel J. O’Malley, Esq.

deBeaubien, Knight, Simmons,
Mantzaris & Neal, LLP

332 North Magnolia Avenue

P.O. Box 87

Orlando, Florida 32801

Martin P. Honigberg, Esq.

Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C.

9 Capitol Street

P.O. Box 1256

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1256

Richard Mancino, Esq.
Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
787 Seventh Avenue

New York, New York 10019

Joseph G. Davis, Esq.

Willkie Farr & Gallagher, LLP
1875 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

Albert P. Bedecarre, Esq.

Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges, LLP
50 California Street, 22" Floor

San Francisco, California 94111

Jeffrey W. Moss, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
225 Franklin Street

16" Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Gerald J. Petros, Esq.

Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
50 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 1500
Providence, Rhode Island 02903



Christopher H.M. Carter, Esq.
Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
11 South Main Street, Suite 400
Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Robert M. Horkoviceh

Robert Y. Chung

Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C.
1251 Avenue of the Americans
New York, New York 10020

Andrew B. Livernois

Ransmeier & Spellman, P.C.

One Capitol Street

P.O. Box 600

Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0600

John A. Hubbard
615 7" Avenue South
Great Falls, Montana 59405

Adebowale O. Osijo
2015 East Pontiac Way, Suite 209
Fresno, California 93726

Jim Darnell, Esq.

Jim Darnell, P.C.

310 N. Mesa Street, Suite 212
El Paso, Texas 79901

Edmond J. Ford, Esq.

Ford & Weaver, P.A.

10 Pleasant Street, Suite 400
Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801

Paul W. Kalish, Esq.

Ellen M. Farrell, Esq.

Timothy E. Curley, Esq.

Crowell & Moring

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004-2595

Harry L. Bowles
306 Big Hollow Lane
Houston, Texas 77042



Michael S. Olsan, Esq.

Christine G. Russell, Esq.

Brendan D. McQuiggan, Esq.

White and Williams, LLP

One Liberty Place, Suite 1800
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7395

Kyle A. Forsyth, Esq.

Commercial Litigation Branch
Civil Division

United States Department of Justice
P.O. Box 875

Washington, D.C. 20044-0875



le 1
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45 Schedule
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.
: ’ o ‘ L \ NODAmount | NOD
NOD Number _ Claimant Name : ) Address Brief Description . Recommended  Class

ALABAMA INSURANCE

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

BETTY DAVIS, EXEC DIR, 2020 CANYON

Partial allowance to Guaraniy Association of
verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior

GOVT18899-16 |GUARANTY ASSOC. ROAD, STE. 200 BIRMINGHAM AL 35216 notice to 09/30/2010. 115,852.45 1l
ALASKA INSURANCE SUSAN DANIELS, ADMINISTRATOR, 1401 Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700045-13| GUARANTY ASSOC. RUDAKQF CIRCLE, SUITE 100 ANCHORAGE AK 99508 Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 53,997.22 1l
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
ALASKA INSURANCE SUSAN DANIELS, ADMINISTRATOR, 1401 verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT700045-14| GUARANTY ASSOC. RUDAKOF CIRCLE, SUITE 100 ANCHORAGE AK 99508 notice to 09/30/2010. 35,390.08 1l
ARKANSAS PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY STEVE UHRYNOWYCZ, ADMIN., 1023 WEST Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700046-13|FUND CAPITOL, SUITE #2 LITTLE ROCK AR 72201-1904 |Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 87,543.33 1l
The claimant's underlying W/C had no activity for
over three years and was concluded by the New
WESLEY York Liquidation Bureau. No further claim asserted
CLMN711983-01|BRIAN ABBOTT 31438 WRENCREST DRIVE CHAPEL FL 33543 against The Home. 0.00 1l
BURNS AND ROE
ENTERPRISES INC AND Policyholder has no pending claim and has not
INSU158522-01 |AFFILIATES 800 KINDERKAMACK RD ORADELL NJ 07649 identified any potential claims. 0.00 Il
BURNS AND ROE ATTN: MICHAEL MARCOPOQTO, 800 Policyholder has no pending claim and has not
INSU703019-01 |ENTERPRISES INC. KINDERKAMACK RD ORADELL NJ 07649 identified any potential claims. 0.00 Il
The Insured's underlying W/C claim was settled and
closed by the Michigan Ins. Guaranty Association.
INSU276649-01 |COIL STEEL PROCESSING 8650 MT. ELLIOTT DETROIT MI 48211 No further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 1l
The Insured's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the Alabama Ins.
NEWPORT Guaranty Association. No further claim asserted
INSU713464-01 |CONTINENTAL DRILLING ATT: RICHARD THIES, P O BOX 8112 BEACH CA 92658 against The Home. 0.00 Il
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
DELAWARE INSURANCE JOHN J. FALKENBACH, EXEC DIR, 220 verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT700049-13| GUARANTY ASSOC. CONTINENTAL DRIVE, #309 NEWARK DE 19713 notice to 09/30/2010. 7,148.60 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU204500-01 |DELTA GULF CORPORATION |P.O. BOX 5429 SHREVEPORT LA 71135 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU204591-01 |DELTA GULF CORPORATION [PO BOX 5429 SHREVEPORT LA 71135 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU204713-01 |DELTA GULF CORPORATION |P.0O. BOX 5429 SHREVEPORT LA 71135 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU204787-01 [DELTA GULF CORPORATION |P O BOX 5429 SHREVEPORT LA 71135 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 1l
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU205529-01 [DELTA GULF CORPORATION |P.O. BOX 5429 SHREVEPORT LA 71135 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 1l
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU205530-01 [DELTA GULF CORPORATION |P.O. BOX 5429 SHREVEPORT LA 71135 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 1l

11712




NOD Number

INSU205856-01

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Claimant Name

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

Address

PO BOX 5429

SHREVEPORT

LA

Distribution will be subject to set off.

71135

Brief Description

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

NOD Amount
Recommended

0.00

NOD
Class

INSU241931-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

P O BOX 5429

SHREVEPORT

LA

71135

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU246811-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 5429

SHREVEPORT

LA

71135

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU273779-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 5429

SHREVEPORT

71105

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU273811-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 55429

SHREVEPORT

LA

71105

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU277000-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 5429

SHREVEPORT

71135

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU277001-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

P.0. BOX 249

DANVILLE

KY

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU29421-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 5429

SHREVEPORT

711355429

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU710665-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

PO BOX 5429

SHEVEPORT

71135

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU710666-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

PO BOX 5429

SHEVEPORT

71135

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU710667-01

DELTA GULF CORPORATION

PO BOX 5429

SHEVEPORT

71135

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU240631-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU275224-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU275238-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU275239-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU275240-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

212




NOD Number

INSU275334-13

‘Claimant Name

ELILILLY & CO

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION
Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Address

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

Distribution will be subject to set off.

46285

Brief Description L

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

NOD Amount
Recommended

0.00

NOD

. Class

INSU275335-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU275410-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU275411-13

ELI LILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU275412-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU275578-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU240626-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses.

154,545.00

INSU240627-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702911-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702913-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702914-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702915-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702916-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702917-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702918-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702919-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

312




NOD Number

INSU702920-13

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Claimant Name

Address

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

Distribution will be subject to set off.

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Briet Description :

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

NOD Amount
Recommended

NOD
Class

0.00

INSU702921-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702922-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702923-13

ELI LILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702924-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

INSU702925-13

ELILILLY & CO

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

INDIANAPOLIS

46285

Partial Allowance to Insured for verified paid losses
and expenses. See allowance under INSU240626-
13.

0.00

CLMN463186-01

ERIC HOMSTAD

12933 16TH AVE. SOUTH

BURNSVILLE

MN

55337

Claimant's W/C claim is being handled and will be
concluded, by the Minnesota Ins. Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00

INSU203179-01

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES

13000 DEERFIELD PKWY

ALPHARETTA

GA

30004

The Insured filed for non-specific policy holder

protection along with coverage for individual claims.

The individual claims will be addressed
independently. The unsubstantiated policy holder
protection claim is disallowed.

0.00

INSU246881-01

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES

13000 DEERFIELD PKWY

ALPHARETTA

GA

30004

The Insured filed for non-specific policy holder

protection along with coverage for individual claims.

The individual claims will be addressed
independently. The unsubstantiated policy holder
protection claim is disallowed.

0.00

INSU272540-01

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES

13000 DEERFIELD PKWY

ALPHARETTA

GA

30004

The Insured filed for non-specific policy holder

protection along with coverage for individual claims.

The individual claims will be addressed
independently. The unsubstantiated policy holder
protection claim is disallowed.

0.00

INSU272542-01

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES

13000 DEERFIELD PKWY

ALPHARETTA

GA

30004

The Insured filed for non-specific policy holder

protection along with coverage for individual claims.

The individual claims will be addressed
independently. The unsubstantiated policy holder
protection claim is disallowed.

0.00

INSU104934-01

FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL
PAPERS INC

ROUTE 2A

PULASKI

NY

13142

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

INSU104938-01

FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL
PAPERS INC

ROUTE 2A

PULASKI

NY

13142

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied.

0.00

412




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

B : NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number . Claimant Name Address : Brief Description e Recommended | Class
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU137265-01 |PAPERS INC COUNTY ROUTE 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 1l
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU205592-01 |PAPERS INC PO BOX 250, RT. 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 1l
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU247062-01 [PAPERS INC COUNTY ROUTE 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 1l
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU249519-01 {PAPERS INC COUNTY ROUTE 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU276913-01 |PAPERS INC COUNTY ROUTE 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU276914-01 |PAPERS INC COUNTY ROUTE 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU276915-01 |PAPERS INC COUNTY ROUTE 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU277295-01 [PAPERS INC COUNTY ROUTE 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 1l
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU277296-01 [PAPERS INC COUNTY ROUTE 2A PULASKI NY 13142 Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 I
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
FELIX SCHOELLER TECHNICAL retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
INSU204512-01 |PAPERS, INC. P.0. BOX 250, CO. RT. 2A PULASKI NY 13142-0250 [Hence, this claim is denied. 0.00 I
The claimant did not provide support for his proof of
claim, hence the claim is denied. No further claim
CLMN468894-01|FRANK ZELLER 7083 BISCAMP ROAD SILSBEE TX 77656 asserted against The Home. 0.00 Il
The underlying claim was settled by other parties
ALBAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 865 without participation of The Home's policy. No
INSU712350-01 [GARY MILES, PRESIDENT HOWE ROAD MARTINEZ CA 94553 further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 1l
GEORGIA INSURERS MICHAEL MARCHMAN, EXEC DIR, 2177 Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT18911-15 |INSOLVENCY POOL FLINTSTONE DRIVE, STE. R TUCKER GA 30084 Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 407,973.49 1l
Claimant's underlying W/C claim was settled by the
insured. No further claim asserted against The
CLMN703461-01]GORDON B. JOHNSON 202 GRANT HOLLY Mi 48442 Home. 0.00 Il
Counsel filed a proof of claim for the insured. The
insured filed their own, separate proof of claim,
hence this claim is denied. The insured's direct
CLMN376936-01|HANBA & LAZAR, P.C. ATT: MARY T. LAZAR, P.O. BOX 529 FLINT Mi 48501 claim will be handled separately. 0.00 1l
HAWAII INSURANCE Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700052-13|GUARANTY ASSOC. BLAKE J. OBATA, EXEC DIR, P.O. BOX 4660 [HONOLULU HI 96812-4660 |Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 168,5677.37 1
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
HAWAII INSURANCE verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT700052-14| GUARANTY ASSOC. BLAKE J. OBATA, EXEC DIR, P.O. BOX 4660 JHONOLULU Hi 96812-4660 |notice to 09/30/2010. 4,143.17 Il

512




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

: . . S NODAmount ~  NOD
NOD Number Claimant Name Address .= : Briet Description . Recommended Class
The insured advised they settled the underlying
claim and will not be requesting reimbursement
from The Home. No further claim asserted against
INSU709358-01 |HOOVER INDUSTRIES INC 7260 NORTH WEST 68 STREET MIAMI FL 33166 The Home. 0.00 Il
The insured did not provide proof to support his
claim, hence the claim is denied. No further claim
INSU161476-01 |HOWARD MANN STE 13, 10 ESQUIRE RD NEW CITY NY 10956 asserted against The Home. 0.00 1
J. F. JELENKO & COMPANY C/0
DR. MARCUS BINDER, COMMERCIAL LAW DEPT,, 63450 HANAU, Allowance for unpaid verified defense expenses
INSU58174-01 |HERAEUS HOLDING GMBH HERAEUSASTRAE 12-14 GERMANY rendered prior to rehabilitation. 15,939.84 1
The insured did not provide proof to support his
claim, hence the claim is denied. No further claim
CLMN381547-01|JESSICA FINNO 51-13 HILLYER STREET QUEENS NY 11373 asserted against The Home. 0.00 1
The claimant's workers' compensation claim has
been closed since 2006. The claim remains closed
at this time. No further claim being made against
INSU711575-01 |JOHN TRACEY PETRIE 2421 DARWIN LANE SAGINAW M 48603 The Home. 0.00 Il
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
LOUISIANA INSURANCE JOHN WELLS, DIR OF OPERATIONS, 2142 verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT18917-16 [GUARANTY ASSOC. QUAIL RUN DR. BATON ROUGE |LA 70808-4126 [notice to 09/30/2010. 27,695.84 Il
Insured, Arrow Electronics, per statutory net worth
regulations, is handling this workers' compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers' compensation
claim is disallowed. The insured's direct claim will
CLMN377710-01 [MARY BERRY 13131 QUAIL MEADOW DRIVE BATON ROUGE |LA 70817 be handled separately. 0.00 Il
MARYLAND PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY JOSEPH PETR, PRESIDENT, 305 Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700060-15{ASSOC. WASHINGTON AVE, # 600 TOWSON MD 21204-4715 {Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 406,906.49 1l
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
MISSISSIPPI INSURANCE ARTHUR RUSSELL, EXECUTIVE DIR., 713 S verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT18921-15 [GUARANTY ASSOC. PEAR ORCHARD RD, #200 RIDGELAND MS 39157-5004 |notice to 09/30/2010. 82,839.80 1l
MISSOURI PROPERTY & Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY CHARLES F. RENN, EXEC DIR, 994 JEFFERSON verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT18922-16 [ASSOC. DIAMOND RIDGE, STE. 102 CITY MO 65109 notice to 09/30/2010. 6,124.19 Il
The Insured's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the Maine Ins.
Guaranty Association. No further claim asserted
CLMN375160-01{MR. ROBERT LAMONTAGNE 1796 MINOT AVE AUBURN ME 04210 against The Home. 0.00 Il
The Insured's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the Maine Ins.
Guaranty Association. No further claim asserted
CLMN375161-01|MR. ROBERT TRACY 19 PANCOR DRIVE SIDNEY ME 04330 against The Home. 0.00 Il
NEBRASKA PROPERTY & Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
LIABILITY INS. GUARANTY verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT18923-15 |ASSOC. L. DEAN FLETCHER, ADMIN, P.O. BOX 57006 |LINCOLN NE 68505 notice to 09/30/2010. 3,654.30 1l
NEW JERSEY PROPERTY-
LIABILITY INS GUARANTY JOE DELLAFERA, EXEC DIR, 222 MT AIRY Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT18925-14 |ASSOC. RD BASKING RIDGE |NJ 07920 Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 339,741.27 ]
NEW JERSEY WC SECURITY Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700064-13|FUND C/O NJP&L INS, 222 MT AIRY RD BASKING RIDGE |NJ 07920 Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 1,185,581.36 1l

6/12




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

Distribution will be subject to set off.

NQD Amount NOD
NQD Number Claimant Name Address Briet Description Recommended Class
NEW MEXICO INSURANCE GARY KEENAN, ADMINISTRATOR, P.O. BOX Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT18927-14 [GUARANTY ASSOC. 14590 ALBUQUERQUE [|NM 87191-4590 |Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 83,306.55 1
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
NEW MEXICO INSURANCE GARY KEENAN, ADMINISTRATOR, P.O. BOX verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT18927-15 [GUARANTY ASSOC. 14590 ALBUQUERQUE [NM 87191-4590 |notice to 09/30/2010. 7,257.28 I
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
NORTH CAROLINA INS ROBERT NEWTON, DIRECTOR, 5401 SIX verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT18929-15 [GUARANTY ASSOC. FORKS RD RALEIGH NC 27609 notice to 09/30/2010. 59,291.08 I
OKLAHOMA P & C INS. LARRY FITCH, GENERAL MANAGER, 2601 Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700069-14|GUARANTY ASSOC. NORTHWEST EXPRSWAY, #330E OKLAHOMA CITY |OK 73112 Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 292,388.00 Il
Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
OREGON INSURANCE DAVE JOHNSON, ADMINISTRATOR, 10700 verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT700070-14]GUARANTY ASSOC. SW BEAVERTON HWY. #426 BEAVERTON OR 97005 notice to 09/30/2010. 21,509.10 I
PENNSYLVANIA WORKER'S
COMPENSATION SECURITY STEVE HARMAN, DIRECTOR, 901 NORTH Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700071-14{FUND 7TH STREET HARRISBURG PA 17102 Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 3,045,766.83 1l
PENNSYLVANIA WORKER'S Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of
COMPENSATION SECURITY STEVE HARMAN, DIRECTOR, 901 NORTH verified paid policy expenses incurred from the prior
GOVT700071-15[FUND 7TH STREET HARRISBURG PA 17102 notice to 09/30/2010. 151,786.14 1l
The claimant's underlying W/C claim was
concluded, by the Minnesota Ins. Guaranty
Association. No further claim asserted against The
CLMN710209-01{RAY SELLERS P.O. BOX 413 DEERWOOD MN 56444 Home. 0.00 1l
The Insured's underlying W/C claims are being
handled and will be concluded, by the California
and Pennsylvania W/C Ins. Guarantee
Associations. No further claim asserted against The
INSU248843-01 |REXNORD CORPORATION 4701 WEST GREENFIELD AVENUE MILAUKEE Wi 53214 Home. 0.00 I
Insured, Cooper T Smith, per statutory net worth
regulations, is handling this workers' compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers' compensation
claim is disallowed. The insured's direct claim will
CLMN463255-01|ROBERT MARCELL P O BOX 15380 NEW ORLEANS |LA 70115 be handled separately. 0.00 1l
The claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
handled and will be concluded, by the California Ins.
SPOKANE Guarantee Association. No further claim asserted
CLMN375998-01]RONALD NELSON 208 NORTH HODGES ROAD VALLEY WA 99016 against The Home. 0.00 Il
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
INSU204584-01 [SARGENT ELECTRIC 2767 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH PA 15222 are asserted against The Home. 0.00 Il

7112




NOD Number

INSU204653-01

‘Claimant Name Address : Brief Description Recommended

SARGENT ELECTRIC

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)

PO BOX 30

PITTSBURGH

Distribution will be subject to set off.

15230

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
are asserted against The Home.

NOD Amaunt

0.00

NOD

Class

INSU204780-01

SARGENT ELECTRIC

PO BOX 30

PITTSBURGH

15230

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
are asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU204833-01

SARGENT ELECTRIC

PO BOX 30

PITTSBURGH

15230

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
are asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU205802-01

SARGENT ELECTRIC

PO BOX 30

PITTSBURGH

PA

15230

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
are asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU206068-01

SARGENT ELECTRIC

PO BOX 30

PITTSBURGH

PA

156230

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
are asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU244149-01

SARGENT ELECTRIC

PO BOX 30

PITTSBURGH

PA

15230

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
are asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU30023-01

SARGENT ELECTRIC

PO BOX 30

PITTSBURGH

PA

15230

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
are asserted against The Home.

0.00

INSU710963-01

SARGENT ELECTRIC

PO BOX 30

PITTSBURGH

PA

15230

Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
are asserted against The Home.

0.00

8/12




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

: o , NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number. Claimant Name Address : : Briet Description Recommended Class
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
INSU710964-01 |SARGENT ELECTRIC PO BOX 30 PITTSBURGH PA 15230 are asserted against The Home. 0.00 1l
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
INSU710965-01 |SARGENT ELECTRIC PO BOX 30 PITTSBURGH PA 15230 are asserted against The Home. 0.00 1l
Insured filed for potential credits due from the
retrospective policy programs. No credits are due.
Hence, this claim is denied. The insured and The
Home agreed to settle and resolve the remaining
premium issues. No further claims under this POC
INSU710966-01 |SARGENT ELECTRIC PO BOX 30 PITTSBURGH PA 15230 are asserted against The Home. 0.00 1l
SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY
& CASUALTY INS. GUARANTY [J. SMITH HARRISON, EXEC DIR, P.O. BOX Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700073-13|ASSOC. 407 COLUMBIA SC 29202 Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 198,480.54 I
INTERNATIONAL PAPER CO., 6400 POPLAR Partial allowance for verified paid paid losses and
INSU274431-10 |SOUTHLAND PAPER COMPANY|ST. MEMPHIS TN 38198 expenses. 6,106.24 1l
SPECIAL FUND OF THE ANDREW WADE, CHIEF COUNSEL, P.O. Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700926-11|INDUSTRIAL COMM OF AZ BOX 19070 PHOENIX AZ 85005-9070 |Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 1,014,398.17 I
The underlying claim was settled by other parties
without participation of The Home's policy. No
INSU710389-01 |SPRINGS INDUSTRIES C/O PAMELA B. CARICO, P.O. BOX 70 FORT MILL SC 29715 further claim asserted against The Home. 0.00 1l
ST MARTINS ATT: FR. ALFRED HULSCHER OSB, 5300
INSU713580-01 [ABBEY/UNIVERSITY PACIFIC AVENUE, SE LACEY WA 98503 The claim was outside of The Home's coverage. 0.00 1l
SUPERINTENDENT OF FRANCESCA G. BLISS, ESTATE MGR, 123 Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700264-13|INSURANCE OF NY WILLIAM STREET 2ND FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10038-3889 [Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 1,700,370.25 1l
The claimant's underlying W/C claim is being
TAMERON AUTOMOTIVE handled and will be concluded, by the Alabama Ins.
GROUP INC (FORMERLY BART JATT: A. JOHN LUCAS, 1675 MONTGOMERY Guaranty Association. No further claim asserted
INSU710627-01 [STARR MOTOR CO INC) HIGHWAY BIRMINGHAM AL 35216 against The Home. 0.00 1l
TENNESSEE INSURANCE DAVID BROEMEL, EXEC SECY, 1600 Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT18939-15 |GUARANTY ASSOC. DIVISION ST # 680 NASHVILLE TN 37203-2747 |Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 341,534.32 Il
TEXAS PROPERTY &
CASUALTY INSURANCE Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid
GOVT700263-14|GUARANTY ASSOC. BRENT JONES, CFQO, 9120 BURNET ROAD |AUSTIN TX 78758 Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010. 994,547.78 Il
THE MITCHEL GROUP INC. C/O |ATT'N. ANDREW M. MCNEIL, 111
CLMN713049-01{BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS LLP|{MONUMENT CIRCLE, STE. 2700 INDIANAPOLIS _ |IN 46204 The claim was outside of The Home's coverage. 0.00 1

9/12




NOD Number.

CLMN376557-01

Claimant Name

THOMAS W SMOOT, SR.

THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

Address

ROUTE 1, BOX 382

REVA

VA

22735

Brief Description :

The claimant's underlying W/C claim was concluded
by the Virginia Ins. Guaranty Association. No further,
claim asserted against The Home.

NOD Amount
Recommended

NOD
Class

0.00 1l

OSAP279198-01

TIMOTHY WHITE

5801 W. CHRISTOPHER PLACE, APT. 105

SIOUX FALLS

SD

57106-3489

Insured, Weather Shield, per statutory net worth
regulations, is handling this workers' compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers' compensation
claim is disallowed. The insured's direct claim will
be handled separately.

0.00 1l

INSU711570-01

WICK BUILDING SYSTEMS INC

PO BOX 38

MAZOMANIE

Wi

53560

The insured filed for return of an outstanding credit
amount allegedly due based on a retrospective
premium adjustment and claim coverage. Insured,
Wick Building System, per statutory net worth
regulations, is handling this workers' compensation
claim directly. Hence, this workers' compensation
claims are disallowed. The insured's premium claim
will be handled separately.

0.00 1l

INSU712556-01

WILLIAM KITTS

204 WOODBURY AVE

SYRACUSE

NY

13203

The underlying W/C claim was closed by the New
York Workers' Compensation Board for inactivity.
The claimant has not provided required material.
There has been no activity since 2008. Hence the
claim is denied.

0.00 1l

CLMN470830-01

WILLIAM R. WILSON C/O
MCPHERSON MONK ET AL.

ATTN. CHARISSE SHORT, 3120 CENTRAL
MALL DR.

PORT ARTHUR

X

77642

The claimant could not provide support for the
claim. No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00 I

GOVT700079-14

WISCONSIN INSURANCE
SECURITY FUNDS

RANDY BLUMER, EXEC DIR, 2820 WALTON

COMMONS WEST, #135

MADISON

Wi

53718-6797

Partial allowance to Guaranty Association of paid

Loss less Recoveries from inception to 09/30/2010.

347,307.15 I

Current Recommendation Class 1l Allowances:
Prior Total Submitted Class Il Allowances:

Previously Court Approved Class Il Settlement Agreements:
The Home in Liquidation Total Class Il Recommended Allowances:

11,357,703.23
545,546,938.41
375,203,684.00
932,108,325.64 Class |

VEND333673-01

BENJAMIN | GRANT, ESQ,
KAPLAN & GRANT

136 COMMERCIAL STREET, P.O. BOX 7474

PORTLAND

ME

04112

Claimant's W/C claim is being handled and will be
concluded, by the Maine Ins. Guaranty Association.
No further claim asserted against The Home.

0.00 Vv

INTL460044-04

CITY INSURANCE COMPANY
UK BRANCH

C/O ERNST & YOUNG UK, 1 MORE LONDON
PLACE

LONDON,
ENGLAND

EC3N IHN

Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

10,860.61 Vv

VEND702097-01

DODSON & DODSON LLP

MS. DEBBIE ASHFORD, P O BOX 1877

TEXARKANA

TX

75504-1877

Allowance for unpaid verified legal fees for services
rendered prior to rehabilitation.

1,516.41 Vv

CLMN703318-01

DUANE MORRIS, LLP

ATTN: PAUL J KILLION, ESQ., ONE MARKET
PLAZA, SPEAR TOWER

SAN FRANCISCO

CA

94105-1127

The underlying claim did not impact The Home. The
claim for contribution was not pursued and is now
denied. No further claim asserted against The
Home.

0.00 \'4

RAHM700630-89

EQUITAS LIMITED

33 ST MARY AXE

LONDON,
ENGLAND

EC3A 8LL

Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
various contracts.

116,150.88 \

10/12




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45

(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

W . NOD Amount NOD
NOD Number - Claimant Name Address Brief Description Recommended . Class
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
EXCESS INSURANCE DLM HOUSE DOWNLANDS BUSINESS P, WEST SUSSEX, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
RAHM331170-24{ COMPANY LTD LYONS WAY, WORTHING ENGLAND BN14 9RX |various contracts. 18,599.22 \'
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
EXCESS INSURANCE DLM HOUSE DOWNLANDS BUSINESS P, WEST SUSSEX, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
RAHM331170-25(COMPANY LTD LYONS WAY, WORTHING ENGLAND BN14 9RX |various contracts. 30,505.62 \
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
LONDON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
RAHM700598-04{FAl INSURANCES LIMITED C/O KPMG 8 SALISBURY SQUARE ENGLAND EC4Y 8BB |various contracts. 230,462.07 \'
TORONTO, Final Reinsurance allowance for losses ceded to
RAHM712227-01|GLOBAL RE CANADA 480 UNIVERSITY AVE, SUITE 1400 ONTARIO CAN Home Ins Co. under various contracts. 112,380.26 \
: The underlying claim did not impact The Home. The
claim for contribution was not pursued and is now
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE|C/O PAUL J KILLION, HANCOCK ROTHERT denied. No further claim asserted against The
CLMN703270-01]COMPANY & BUNSHOFT LLP SAN FRANCISCO |CA 94111 Home. 0.00 \'
The underlying claim did not impact The Home. The
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE claim for contribution was not pursued and is now
COMPANY C/O PAUL J. 1 MARKET PLAZA, SPEAR TOWER STE. denied. No further claim asserted against The
CLMN703276-01|KILLLION, DUANE MORRIS LLP {2200 SAN FRANCISCO |CA 94105-1127 |Home. 0.00 \
Claimant confirmed the preliquidation invoices had
been paid. No further claim asserted against The
VEND333681-01{JAMES M COGAN PHD P O BOX 1747 LEWISTON ME 04241-1747 {Home. 0.00 \
JEAN KOGUT, MARGOLIS THE CURTIS CENTER, STE400E, 170 S. Allowance for unpaid verified legal fees for services
VEND700860-01{EDELSTEIN INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST PHILADELPHIA |PA 19106-3337 |rendered prior to rehabilitation. 30,236.96 \
The claimant's underlying claim for unpaid
expenses is denied because the expenses had not
JOSPEPH DILTS, KOHNEN & been authorized. No further claim asserted against
VEND337552-01]PATTON LLP 201 EAST 5TH STREET, 8TH FLOOR CINCINNATI OH 45202 The Home. 0.00 \
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
KX REINSURANCE CO LTD C/O LONDON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
RAHM700612-55| TAWA IRIS BUILDING, 193 MARSH WALL ENGLAND E14 9SG various contracts. 83,357.97 Vv
The claimant's underlying claim for unpaid
expenses is denied because the expenses had
been paid by our main GA. No further claim
VEND333679-01|LASKOFF & ASSOCIATES ROBERT A LASKOFF, ESQ., PO BOX 7206 LEWISTON ME 04240 asserted against The Home. 0.00 \
Claimant confirmed the preliquidation invoices had
been paid by our main GA. No further claim
VEND713744-01{MARGERY GOLDBERG LCSW [P O BOX 1747 LEWISTON ME 04241-1747 |asserted against The Home. 0.00 4
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
NATIONAL CASUALTY C/O AXIOM CONSULTING LIMITED, LLOYDS {LONDON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
INTL277996-05 {COMPANY CHAMBERS 1 PORTSOKEN ST ENDLAND E1 8DF various contracts. 15,720.29 V
NEW HAMPSHIRE INS. CO C/O
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
RAHM710646-02| GROUP 70 PINE STREET NEW YORK NY 10270 ceded to Home Ins Co. under various contracts. 198,902.85 \
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
REPUBLIC INSURANCE ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
INTL460377-26 |COMPANY 3333 LEE PARKWAY, SUITE 200 DALLAS TX 75219-5122 |various contracts. 315,392.83 \
C/O RANDALL & QUILTER INVESTMENT Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
SOUTHERN AMERICAN HOLDING AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA LONDON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
RAHM700336-05 INSURANCE CO SQUARE ENGLAND EC2N 2LU |various contracts. 36.83 \

1112




THE HOME INSURANCE CO. IN LIQUIDATION

Liquidator's Report of Claims and Recommendations Dated March 3, 2011 Pursuant to RSA402-C:45
(Notice of Determination Acknowledged as Agreed or Not Timely Objected To)
Distribution will be subject to set off.

. 9 : NOD Amount NOD:
NOD Number Claimant Name Address Brief Description v : Recommended Cldss
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
ST PAUL INTERNATIONAL LONDON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
INTL700699-39 [INSURANCE COMPANY LTD C/0O ENSTAR (EU) LTD, 2 AMERICA SQUARE |[ENGLAND EC3N 2LU |{various contracts. 47,289.06 Vv
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
THE DOMINION INSURANCE ORPINGTON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
RAHM331425-17| COMPANY LIMITED ROY BEDBOROUGH, 2 KNOLL RISE KENT, ENGLAND BR6 ONX  |various contracts. 2,116.98 \
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
TRYGG-HANSA FORSAKRINGS JAXIOM CONSULTING LTD 6TH FLOOR, LONDON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
INTL460334-07 |[AB (PUBL) LLOYDS CHAMBERS 1 PORTSOKEN ST ENGLAND E1 8DF various contracts. 4,665.85 \
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE LONDON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
INTL700695-61 |[COMPANY LTD C/O ENSTAR (EU) LTD, 2 AMERICA SQUARE [ENGLAND EC3N 2LU |various contracts. 131,365.24 \
US INTL REINS COMPANY IN Final Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
RCED700999-01|LIQUIDATION 61 BROADWAY, 6TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10006 ceded to Home Ins Co. under various contracts. 52,769,996.81 \
Partial Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
WINTERTHUR SWISS C/O KMS INSURANCE SERVICES LTD, LONDON, ceded to Home Ins Co. UK through AFIA under
INTL278096-18 |INSURANCE COMPANY AMERICA HOUSE 2 AMERICA SQUARE ENGLAND EC2N 2LU [various contracts. 24,482.93 \
ZURICH AMERICAN ATT: JOHN WEISS, ESQ., 1400 AMERICAN Final Reinsurance allowance for verified losses
AMBC713269-01/INSURANCE COMPANY LANE SCHAUMBURG |IL 60196 ceded to Home Ins Co. under various contracts. 0.00 \

12112

Current Recommendation Class V Allowances:
Prior Total Submitted Class V Allowances:
Previously Court Approved Class V Settlement Agreements:

The Home in Liquidation Total Class V Recommended Allowances:

54,144,039.67
101,020,831.72
1,919,582.89

157,084,454.28 Class V






